

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SHRI S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10960/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in CWP No. 6501/2005

& CWP No. 6505/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA

AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, PATHANKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LABOUR COURT, GURDASPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 07/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner that there is only one SLP, but since two orders are challenged in the same SLP, for the sake of convenience they have listed details of both such orders and names of the respondents are also listed twice. However, there is only one set of respondents i.e. Total 52 in nos. for which they have paid process fee and supplied requisite copies. Registry is directed to issue notices to all these 52 respondents considering that respondent No. 1 is common in both the lists and respondent

No. 1 will come in one set only.

List the matter on 9.11.2006.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar