

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10960/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in CWP No. 6501/2005 & CWP No. 6505/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, PATHANKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LABOUR COURT, GURDASPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 09/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Talwar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Ms. Sameena, appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajiv Talwar, Advocate for respondent No. 1 states that all the respondents have decided to file their appearance through Mr. Rajiv Talwar, advocate who has filed Vakalatnama for respondent No. 18 Tarsem Lal. On such statement learned counsel wants to confirm that all the respondents are properly served. Since all the respondents are private parties, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 is directed to file appropriate Vakalatnama and appearance or proper authority by all the respondents on record with counter affidavit

for which time is granted upto 12.12.2006. List the matter on  
12.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar